Kenai Peninsula Borough Community & Fiscal Projects

MEMORANDUM

TO: Brent Hibbert, Assembly President

Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

THRU: Charlie Pierce, Mayor

Brandi Harbaugh, Finance Director BH

Bryan Crisp, Nikiski Fire Chief 166

FROM: Brenda Ahlberg, Community & Fiscal Projects Manager $\mathcal{B}l$

DATE: February 4, 2021

RE: Ordinance 2021- 07, Accepting Emergency Response Equipment

from the Nikiski Firefighters Association, Inc. on Behalf of Nikiski Fire

Service Area (Mayor)

The Nikiski Firefighters Association, Inc. ("nonprofit") received a grant from the Marathon Petroleum Foundation to purchase items that support the Nikiski Fire Service Area's (service area) mission. This memo recognizes that the service area has accepted the items from the nonprofit (itemized list below). There is no match requirement.

This matter is scheduled to come before the service area at its regularly scheduled meeting on February 10, 2021. The recommendations of the service area will be submitted to the assembly prior to the February 16 meeting.

ITEM TITLE	VALUE PER ITEM (UNDER \$5,000)
Hemisphere Combination Packages Transportable Monitor System Includes: • 1 - HPM111A Hemisphere Monitor • 1 - MDA12A Max-Series Tip • 1 - HPM-A I-BEAM Clamp/2" Hitch Mount	\$3,620.00
2.5NH 500GPM Master Foam Fixed Gallonage Self-Educting Foam Nozzle With 10' 1.5" Concentrate Hose Coupled 1.5" & 2" Camlock Ends	\$1,426.85